GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5836
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012

TAXES OUTSTADING AGAINST FARMERS
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether separate data relating to Central taxes paid by fanners of the country is maintained by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the category-wise tax received from that class of assessees during each of the last three years, zone-wise; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to uphold the interest of the farmers in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM)
(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of above.
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